PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/20/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Frazier	04/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frazier & Dunwood, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 Worley Road	
City:	Suisun City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94585	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7086102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)451-1527

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510 451 3300

Email: dnewton@fablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn Newton

Address Line 1: 1221 Broadway, 21st Floor
Address Line 2: Fitzgerald Abbott & Beardsley LLP
Address Line 4: Oakand, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9247-24325

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dawn Newton

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent 7,086,102#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 70861

PATENT REEL: 024686 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

I, Robert Frazier, for good and valuable consideration, assign, and transfer to Frazier & Dunwood, LLC, a California limited liability company, all of my interests in United States Patent No. 7,086,102 Bl, entitled UNITIZED REDCLOTHES ASSEMBLY, issued to Robert Frazier, dated August 8, 2006.

Dated: February 1, 2007

Robert Fraziery

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

R 50/ano) ss.

COUNTY OF ADAMSDA

On April 20, 2007 , before me, to Will Senior Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Frazier, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)



(24325) #267424.1

Zd Wd85:60 9882 72 158W RECORDED: 07/15/2010

wewellet

FAX NO. :510 S62-8583

PATENTAN ALSTIN HE WORLD

REEL: 024686 FRAME: 0763